37290 472 26483 1	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THE PHILLIP O. DEPRATO and MAE L. DEPRATO	hat
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	ion hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
MAURICE HAMMOCK and ANGELLEEN HAMMOCK the grantee; does hereby grant; bargain; sell and co the certain real property, with the tenements, here situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u>	nvey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, editaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
Township 35 South, Range 11-Ea	the S 1/2 SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 31. Ast of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath
County, Oregon	
MOUNTAIN	N TITLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of the prop	perty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting the check with the appropriate city or county planning the country planning the city of the country planning the city of the country planning the city of the ci	this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
2019년 2019년 1월 1999년 1999년 1999년 1999년 199 1999년 1999년 199	중동 문화적권 전실 및 사업 영상 이상 이 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이다.
	grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor inted premises, free from all encumbrances
record and those apparent upon the 1	and, if any, as the date of this deed and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pl	remises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the true and actual consideration paid for the	those claiming under the above described encumbrances. his transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 3,000.00
The true and actual consideration paid for th	ĊŧŎŎĔŶŎŎŎŦŦĬŶŎŎĊŶĔŖŎĊŦŶŎĔĊĿĬŇŶŇŶĹŇĊĹŎŎŎŎŎŎŎŎĔŦĔĔŦĔŎŎŎ
	RANKS TRUMONOR SANDERS WARD APPROACHED SHOULD BE FREXED
X In construing this deed and where the context	t so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions h	hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed if a composite grantor, it has caused its name to h	this instrument this <u>8th</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>91</u> ; be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	e signed and seal afficed by its officers, and damoned interco by
- STATE OF OREGON.)	PHILLIP/O. DEPRATO
County of Klamath) ss.	
<u>November 8</u> , <u>1991</u> .	MAE L. DEPRATO
Personally appeared the above named	
MAE L. DEPRATO	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be theirs voluntary act and deed.	방법은 한 방법은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 이상에 가지 않는 것이다. 가지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 것은 것은 것이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다. 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이다.
- n - n - n - n - n	\cdot ()
Before me: DMCH.11.1.Mun	STAPE OF OREGON, County of } ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Noiary Pullic for Oregon	
My commission expires: $6/8/92$	president, and by, secretary of,
	secretary of
2 Gu shire in	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
S	Notary Public for Oregon
222655	My commission expires: (SEAL)
PHIGHTP O. DEPRATO AND MAE L. DEPRATO	OSTATE OF OREGON,
P. O. BOX 390-438 ANZA, CA 92539	county of <u>Klamath</u>
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instrument was
MAURICE HAMMOCK and ANGELEEN HAMMOCK 34065 POWELL HILL LOOP	received for record on the <u>iscu</u>
SHEDD, OR 97377	day of <u>Nov.</u> , 19 91, at <u>1:27</u> o'clock <u>PM.</u> , and recorded
GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED in book <u>M91</u> on page <u>23719</u> or as
MAURICE HAMMOCK and ANGELEEN HAMMOCK	FOR file/reel number <u>37290</u> , RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of said county.
34065 POWELL HILL LOOP	Witness my hand and seal of County
AME ADDRESS ZIP	affixed.
Until a change is sequested all max statements shall be seen to the following address.	
MAURICE HAMMOCK and ANGELEEN HAMMOCK	Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk Recording Officer
SHEDD: OR 97377	By Dauline Mulindes Deputy
NAME ADDRESS 200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

MUUNIAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN ITTLE COMPANY

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

> . .

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

પ્રદેશી માટે પ્રાથમિક જેવું જેમનું જેમેમાં તે આવેલી માટે પ્રાથમિક જેવે આવેલી માટે પ્રાથમિક

nain An an

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured, hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

• IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

DATED;

TO:

Maurice MAURICE HAMMOCH Magelee am HAMMOCK

Beneficiary

STATE OF OREGON, County of I.N.N.) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on Day & by MAURICE HAMMACK and Angeleen Hammock as CHARTER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT OFFICIAL SEAL KARI E. MOLLGAARD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 008340 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES NILY 21, 1955 X. Notary Public for Oregon 21.45 My commission expires and a second and a s

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been poid.

....., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together, with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

to we have an transfer

is Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be mo

TRUST DEED	d plat thereof on tile on	STATE OF OREGON,
LOC (FORM No. BET) S. KUWINA	FIRE SODTATON CO ANTICAR	County of
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		I certify that the within instrumen
MAURICE HAMMOCK and ANGELEEN		was received for record on the 13th day
34065 POWELL HILL LOOP	1 Orea et d'al repuit a	of
SHEDD, OR 97377	24도 공유가 전상적 소리적으로 100 · 가격가 100 · 가격가 100 · 가	at1:27 o'clock R M., and recorded
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No
PHILLIP O. DEPRATO and MAE L.	DEPRATO FOR	page
P. O. BOX 390-438		ment/microfilm/reception No. 37289
	FLEVIO (OT DO BOLATANA	Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneliciary	WA OF KITHWAH COSMLE	Witness my hand and seal of
and the second state and the second state of t		County affixed.
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY TO THE	LEALT DEPENDENCY AND SEE	Evolum Bighn County Clark
of klamath county		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
37269	INCOL CEEC	By Daulence Muelender Deputy
NAME OF CO	Foo \$13.00	By SMELLELINES. I. WILLENSEL Deputy

-912183 AD93

W ASS